The Tall Pines Special Tax Commission (TPSTC) meeting, came to order on Wednesday, February
4, 2015 at 7:22 p.m., for the purposes of paying bills and completing the proposed 2015-2016
Budget.

TPSTC Members present: Terry Hess, Norm Gaskins, Nelson Montalvo, Jim Royce, Neal Menkus

The minutes of the January 15, 2015 meeting were presented and approved.
Bills were paid:

Balance

Check# Payee Amount 10,261.10
------ Deposit from Berkeley County Council 66,050.0 76,311.10
2003 Ace Hardware (broom, keys, decoration 75.44 76,235.66
2004 Wesley Hanniford (pavilion construction)  500.00 75,735.66

2005 JT Lawn Care 925.00 74,810.66
2006 Wesley Hanniford (pavilion construction)  300.00 74,510.66
2007 Lowes (pavilion materials) 968.08 73,542.58
2008 Charleston Water System 18.29 73,524.29
2009 void 73,524.29
2010 Berkeley Electric 695.23 72,829.06

1st Entrance 67.00

2nd Entrance 155.00

3rd Entrance Lights 214.00

3rd Entrance Meter 39.23

Playground 62.00

Clubhouse 158.00
72,829.06
2011 Comcast (phone & Internet) 128.87 72,700.19
2012 Ace Hardware (paint brushes for railing) 13.58 72,686.61
2013 DHEC (annual fee for large pool) 125.00 72,561.61
2014 DHEC (annual fee for small pool) 100.00 72,461.61

Discussion on the revised proposed 2015-2016 Budget ensued. Small changes in allocations to
budget line items were made. The proposed 2015-2016 was unanimously approved. The TPSTC's
intention is to deliver it to Berkeley County Council before their February meeting.

The meeting adjourned: I forgot to record the time, but it was a little after 9 p.m.



